

SQUAXIN

ISLAND

TRIBE

Route 1, Box 257

Shelton, Washington 98584

Wesley Whitener - 7

Calvin J. Peters - Chairman Bryan A. Johnson - Vice Chairman Sally Ann Norman - Secretary

Wesley Whitener – Treasurer John Krise – Councilman Florence Sigo – Tribal Historian

RESOLUTION NO. 79~42 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted with the responsibility of providing for the overall health, education and welfare of its Tribal members, and

WHEREAS, United Indians of All Tribes Foundation is offering technical assistance to tribes and tribal organizations in writing Title IV (Indian Education Act) discretionary grants proposals, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council feels that this technical assistance will be beneficial the the Tribe and its people in contracting with the Bureau of Indian Affairs under P. L. 93-638.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council designates Dave Whitener, Mary Hartline and a member of the Parent/Child Advisory Committee to attend the United Indians of All Tribes Foundation's Program Development Seminars to be held in Seattle, Washington.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held on this day of June 1979, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of for against.

Calvin J. Peters, Chairman

ATTESTED BY:

Mike Peters, Secretary

Bryan A. Johnson, Vice Chairman